

## **Standard Chartered Singapore Marathon 2025**

## **TCS Corporate Challenge**

## Terms & Conditions for Winning Race Entries to TCS Sydney Marathon 2026

- 1. TCS is the title sponsor of the TCS Corporate Challenge of Standard Chartered Singapore Marathon (SCSM) 2025.
- 2. As Title sponsor of TCS Corporate Challenge of SCSM, TCS will award to two (2) persons, who have participated in SCSM 2025 and have completed the full marathon race, to participate in TCS Sydney Marathon 2026. These race entries to TCS Sydney Marathon 2026 will be awarded to the top male and female full marathon finishers who have participated in TCS Corporate Challenge in SCSM 2025. The TCS Sydney Marathon 2026 is currently scheduled for November, 2026.
- These race entries will be given as prizes to the top male and female marathon finishers of the TCS Corporate Challenge of SCSM 2025. TCS and/or its partner, Ironman shall have the absolute discretion to determine the awardees, and TCS and/or its partner's decision shall be final.
- 4. Corporates will have to register their runners in the TCS Corporate Challenge at https://singaporemarathon.com/. Following is the list of race entries to be awarded:
  - a. Top Female finisher in the full marathon registered under TCS Corporate Challenge of SCSM 2025 will receive one (1) full marathon race entry to the TCS Sydney Marathon 2026.
  - b. Top Male finisher in the full marathon registered under TCS Corporate Challenge of SCSM 2025 will receive one (1) full marathon race entry to the TCS Sydney Marathon 2026.
- 5. TCS will only provide race entries to the winners. The winners will have to make their own arrangements and bear the cost of airfare, visa (if applicable), accommodation, meals, transportation, pocket money, medical assessments, and other items related to their trip.
- 6. In the event that a top male or female full marathon finisher has previously received a complimentary race entry in the same category, they will remain eligible to receive the complimentary entry again. To give more participants the opportunity to experience the TCS Sydney Marathon, an additional complimentary entry will also be awarded to the next fastest eligible finisher of the same gender (i.e. half marathon), who has not previously received the same reward.
- 7. Race entries are not transferrable.

- 8. The awardees need to confirm their participation to TCS within 7 days from the date of awarding. Race entries will be forfeited if winners are not able to make it for any reason to the TCS Sydney Marathon 2026.
- 9. TCS will not be held responsible for any costs if the TCS Sydney Marathon 2026 is cancelled.
- 10. Participant agrees and consents to TCS and its representatives, TCS' authorised service providers and relevant third parties collecting, using, disclosing, and/or sharing amongst themselves such personal data, for purposes reasonably required by TCS to conduct TCS Corporate Challenge of SCSM 2025 and events related thereto, including awarding the prizes, which each participant confirms they have read and understood.
- 11. The TCS Sydney Marathon 2026 date is subject to change, and TCS will not be held responsible for any costs due to such change.
- 12. Winners will be selected strictly based on the official published timings of the SCSM organizers only.